Date
27/1/13
29/11/12
27/1/13
25/1/13
28/1/13
25/1/13
26/11/12
3/10/12
25/1/13
14/9/12
17/10/12
4/7/12
8/3/13
25/10/12
25/1/13
27/11/12
3/1/13
3/2/13
21/2/13
3/7/12
25/1/13
27/7/12
2/10/12
25/10/12
25/1/13
25/10/12
25/10/12
25/10/12
25/1/13
25/10/12
25/10/12
20/11/12
25/1/13
25/10/12
26/10/12
21/10/12
3/1/13
25/1/13
5/10/12
29/9/12
28/1/13
9/1/13
1/10/12
25/1/13
4/7/12

Latitude

44.164
38.94
44,155
44.168
39.104
44.166
39.906
39.909
44.063
36.295
39.897
37.436
36.177
39.916
44.177
39.917
39.923
43.19
40.083
37.14
44,173
44.2
39.905
39.901
44,171
39.881
39.895
39.883
44.17
39.888
39.847
35.153
44,182
39.892
39.883
39.895
36.425
44,196
39.901
38.14
44.17
39.901
39.901
44271
37.469

Longitude

10.488
14.644
9.908
10.454
15.183
10.511
16.015
16.009
10.449
13.04
16.039
16.727
13.898
16.041
10.449
16.027
16.032
18.928
15.77
15.899
10.474
17.92
16.016
16.004
10.495
16.009
16.012
16.026
10.513
16.031
16.029
12.748
10.523
16.003
16.051
16.03
13.41
10.478
16.09
14.877
9.9
16.016
16.013
10.558
16.742

Obs. Mag.

2.8
3.3
2.3
4.8
2.6
2.3
2.9
2.3

2
3.8

2
2.8
2.4
2.3

2
2.1
2.1
3.9
2.3
2.9
2.3
4.7
2.4

2

2

5
3.3
2.4
2.1
2.5
2.1
3.5

2
2.7
2.8
2.1
2.9
2.2

2
2.1

2
2.6
3.6

2
4.7

Pred. Mag.

4.516 44.2_10.4
4302 39_14.6
4.237 44.2_10
4.091 44.2_10.4
4.086 39.2_15.2
4.01 44.2_10.6
3.98 40_16
3.938 40_16
3.925 44_10.4
3.871 36.2_13
3.86 39.8_16
3.859 37.4_16.8
3.843 36.2_13.8
3.841 40_16
3.827 44.2_10.4
3.823 40_16
3.822 40_16
3.819 43.2_19
3.818 40_15.8
3.799 37.2_15.8
3.794 44.2_10.4
3.781 44.2_18
3.774 40_16
3.768 40_16
3.766 44.2_10.4
3.764 39.8_16
3.764 39.8_16
3.762 39.8_16
3.754 44.2_10.6
3.753 39.8_16
3.749 39.8_16
3.74 35.2_12.8
3.734 44.2_10.6
3.722 39.8_16
3.721 39.8_16
3.646 39.8_16
3.638 36.4_13.4
3.633 44.2_10.4
3.629 40_16
3.609 38.2_14.8
3.6 44.2_10
3.596 40_16
3.585 40_16
3.55 44.2_10.6
3.546 37.4_16.8

Cell (020x20) Predicted

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No



2/2/13
30/7/12
1/10/12
15/9/12
12/2/13
1/1/13
16/7/12
25/10/12
11/2/13
29/12/12
5/10/12
12/1/13
1/10/12
1/1/13
18/2/13
18/10/12
20/2/13
15/9/12
5/10/12
17/7/12
28/2/13
26/10/12
25/1/13
25/1/13
22/2/13
7/1/13
3/12/12
27/8/12
24/10/12
28/1/13
27/10/12
18/9/12
27/10/12
30/8/12
1/10/12
7/2/13
26/10/12
27/12/12
16/7/12
20/2/13
27/7/12
25/2/13
29/3/13
2/2/13
12/7/12
15/7/12

42.75
44.189
39.879
35.823
46.311
43.903
44.913
44.883
46.313
44.849
44.624
39.303
39.903
43.378
40.581
38.607
38.487
44.734
44,618
42.537
37.645
39.911
44.172
44.182
44.865
39.921
39.665
42.104
39.874
44.164
42.711
39.894
43.033
37.881
39.884
39.417
39.882
37.164
44.854
44.042
38.127
45.685
43.504
46.492
44.891
44.816

13.205
17.891
16.122
11.997
12.567
11.882
10.942
11.242
12.556
11.362
7.252
15.447
16.01
12.135
15.65
13.051
15.503
11.068
7.223
13.33
14.084
16.017
10.478
10.515
11.366
16.03
15.285
15.34
16.036
10.5
13.229
16.026
13.251
16.795
16.029
17.236
15.997
16.06
11.228
11.7
15.149
10.068
12.371
14.617
11.024
11.099

4.5
2.3
3.4
3.8

2.2
2.1
2.1

3.1
3.3
2.1
2.4
3.2
2.4
2.2
3.1
2.4
2.1
2.1

2.4

2.9
2.3

2.2

2.1
2.1
2.9

2.3
2.2
2.4
2.3
2.3

3.1
2.1
4.4
2.6
2.5

3.544 42.8_13.2
3.503 44.2_17.8
3.496 39.8_16.2
3.495 35.8 12
3.476 46.4_12.6
3.47 44_11.8
3.453 45_11
3.439 44.8_11.2
3.425 46.4_12.6
3.417 44.8_11.4
3.416 44.6_7.2
3.414 39.4_15.4
3.397 40_16
3.385 43.4_12.2
3.382 40.6_15.6
3.371 38.6_13
3.365 38.4_15.6
3.31 44.8 11
3.31 44.6_7.2
3.293 42.6_13.4
3.293 37.6_14
3.285 40_16
3.261 44.2_10.4
3.252 44.2_10.6
3.252 44.8_11.4
3.216 40_16
3.21 39.6_15.2
3.207 42.2_15.4
3.202 39.8_16
3.202 44.2_10.6
3.197 42.8_13.2
3.183 39.8_16
3.178 43_13.2
3.175 37.8_16.8
3.175 39.8_16
3.165 39.4_17.2
3.164 39.8_16
3.151 37.2_16
3.143 44.8_11.2
3.141 44_11.6
3.135 38.2_15.2
3.135 45.6_10
3.135 43.6_12.4
3.131 46.4_14.6
3.13 44.8 11
3.126 44.8_11

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No



16/2/13
27/12/12
22/2/13
25/8/12
13/7/12
14/10/12
20/9/12
3/9/12
1/1/13
31/1/13
16/11/12
2/10/12
4/9/12
9/11/12
16/7/12
1/10/12
29/10/12
1/10/12
9/1/13
22/9/12
1/11/12
6/12/12
24/9/12
28/9/12
15/12/12
14/10/12
7/1/13
18/7/12
21/3/13
16/7/12
22/8/12
9/2/13
12/3/13
2/9/12
16/7/12
15/9/12
18/11/12

41.178
44.887
37.228
38.264
44.908
39.906
46.456
46.223
37.254
44.163
39.267
39.9
39.27
36.436
44.814
39.905
43.5
39.916
37.888
37.688
38.096
36.619
38.285
39.906
39.029
39.841
39.872
38.48
44.877
44.9
43.146
42.286
42.923
39.884
44.86
39.262
41.693

14.994
11.353
15.147
15.522
11.252
16.016
10.178
13.508
12.243
10.507
15.403
15.997
15.189
15.492
11.305
16.014
13.442
16.016
14.745
14.252
15.756
14.709
14.791
16.016
15.417
16.234
16.056
14.756
11.317

11.38

13.46
13.531

6.606
16.008
11.381
16.447
17.092

2.2

2.5
2.7
2.6
2.3
2.8
2.4
2.2
3.4
2.2
2.8
2.3
2.6
2.4
2.4
2.2
2.9
2.2
2.3
2.8
2.3
2.8
2.9
2.1

2.4
2.6
2.9
2.2

2.3
2.3

2.1
2.9

3.117 41.2_15
3.104 44.8_11.4
3.101 37.2_15.2
3.086 38.2_15.6
3.084 45_11.2
3.077 40_16
3.075 46.4_10.2
3.074 46.2_13.6
3.073 37.2_12.2
3.073 44.2_10.6
3.07 39.2_15.4
3.067 39.8_16
3.063 39.2_15.2
3.063 36.4_15.4
3.06 44.8_11.4
3.054 40_16
3.053 43.6_13.4
3.049 40_16
3.049 37.8_14.8
3.048 37.6_14.2
3.047 38_15.8
3.046 36.6_14.8
3.045 38.2_14.8
3.045 40_16
3.043 39_15.4
3.032 39.8_16.2
3.031 39.8_16
3.026 38.4_14.8
3.024 44.8_11.4
3.023 44.8_11.4
3.022 43.2_13.4
3.015 42.2_13.6
3.013 43_6.6
3.011 39.8_16
3.008 44.8_11.4
3.007 39.2_16.4
3416 17

Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes



